
 

 
RICK TONNA  
STUNT ACTOR 
MARTIAL ARTS, MOTORCYCLES, ACTOR 
 
 
 

PROFILE 
 
Inspired by the Martial Arts and action genre of the 80’s and with a 
high martial arts discipline behind him, Rick walked into the world of 
film stunt work.  Instantly he knew this was the career for him.  From 
the very first job on Australia’s Most Wanted, to working opposite 
Robert D’Niro on Killer Elite, his journey in the industry has been an 
amazing ride.  Rick specialises in film fighting and motorcyles.   
 
His passion for acting has landed him many speaking roles as well 
and he now shares his time living between Melbourne and LA and 
has landed an ongoing role in the US on Emergency:  LA as 
Motorcycle Officer Joe Truscott. 
  

 
 

MEAA #  3309956 
 

AUSTRALIAN STUNT MANAGEMENT 
Agent | Louise Brown 

P: + 613 9682 9299 
M: +61 (0)425 713 246 

F: +613 9682 9455 
E: info@australianstuntmanagement.com.au 

W: www.australianstuntmanagement.com.au  

 

 
licences/ interests measurements skills 
Car 
Motorbike 
Forklift/Scissor Lift 
Boat/PWC 
PADI Open Water 
Vic Construction 
Card 
Long Arm A+B Cat 1 
Paintball 

Martial Arts 
Boxing 
Kickboxing 
Body Building 
Weapons  
Stunt/Freestyle 
Motorbike Riding 
Precision Driving 
 
 

HEIGHT 
CHEST 
WAIST 
HIPS 
HEAD 
I/LEG 
O/LEG 
NECK 
SHOE 

5'10'' 
46'' 
35'' 
41'' 
24'' 
33'' 
38'' 
16.5'' 
10 US 
9 UK 

178 cm 
117 cm 
87 cm 
104 cm 
61 cm 
84 cm 
96.5 cm 
41 cm 
43 EURO 

SP| STUNT PERFORMER 
MSR |MOTORCYCLE STUNT 
RIDER 
PD | PRECISION DRIVER 
SD |STUNT DRIVER 
ASC|ASST STUNT CO-ORD 
SA|STUNT ASSIST 
FI | FIGHT INSTRUCTOR 
MI| MOTORBIKE INSTRUCTOR 
A|ACTOR 
 

 

FILM CREDITS | STUNTS | ACTING 
 
 
• The Water Diviner 2014 Feature US/AUS SP/A 
• Elimination Game 2014 Feature SP/A 
• Son Of A Gun 2013   Feature UK SP 
• The Mule 2013   Feature SA 
• The Broken Shore 2012    Feature SP 
• I Frankenstein 2012 Feature US SP/SA 
• 6 Plots 2011 Feature ASCO/MI 
• Killer Elite 2010 Feature US/AUS SP/A 
• Birth of a Warrior 2010 Feature SP/A 
• Knowing 2009 Feature US SP 
• Take Away 2003 Feature SP/A 
• Liquid Bridge 2003 Feature SP/A 
• The Wannabes/Criminal Ways 2003 Feature SP/A 
• Ned Kelly 2003 Feature SP 
• The Hard Word 2002 Feature SP 
• On The Beach 2000 Telemovie SP 
• Halifax f.p:  Swimming With Sharks 1999 Telemovie SP 
• Huntsman 5.1 1999 Feature SP/A 
 
 
 



 

 
RICK TONNA  
STUNT PERFORMER (CAT 2) 
MARTIAL ARTS ACTOR  
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TELEVISION CREDITS | STUNTS | ACTING 
 
• Emergency:  LA 2017 TV Series A/SP 
• Childhood’s End 2015   TV Mini Series (US) SP/A 
• Gallipoli 2014   TV Mini Series SP 
• The Secret River 2014 TV Mini Series SP/A 
• Neighbours 2014 TV Series SP 
• Wentworth 2013 TV Series SP/A 
• Underbelly “Fat Tony & Co 2013 TV Series SP 
• Underbelly “Squizzy” 2012  TV Series Wrestler 
• House Husbands 2012 TV Series SD 
• Dr Blake Murder Mysteries 2012 TV Series SA 
• Mrs Biggs 2012 Telemovie SP 
• Winners & Losers 2012 TV Series SA 
• Dangerous Remedy 2012 Telemovie SP 
• Conspiracy 365 2011 TV Series SP 
• Jack Irish 2011 TV Series SP 
• Phryne Fisher Murder Mysteries 2011 TV Series SP 
• Killing Time 2011 TV Series A/SP 
• Angry Boys 2010 TV Series MSR/MI 
• Underbelly Files:  The Man Who  2010 Telemovie SP 
 Got Away 
• Rush 2009 - 11 TV Series MSR 
• Bed Of Roses 2008 TV Series SP 
• Kapyong 2010 Documentary A/SP 
• The Librarians 2010 TV Series A/SP 
• Neighbours 2008 TV Series A/SP 
• Nightmares & Dreamscapes 2006 TV Mini Series SP 
• Fergus McPhail 2004 TV Series A/SP 
• Underbelly 2007 TV Series A/SP 
• The Pacific 2008 TV Series (US) SP 
• The Secret Life of Us 2002 TV Series SP/A 
• Stingers 1998 – 2000 TV Series SP 
• Round The Twist 2000 TV Series SP 
• Seachange 1999 TV Series SP 
• Tribe 1999 TV Mini Series SP 
• Harry’s War 1999 TV Short SP 
• Thunderstone 1999 TV Series SP/A 
 
TVC CREDITS | STUNTS | ACTING  
 
• “The Block” Promo 2013 2013 Promo SP/Rigger 
• TAC “Thursday Arvo”  2012 TVC SA 
• Swann Insurance 2012 TVC Hero Rider 
• TAC TVC ‘The Ride’  2010 TVC Hero Rider 
• Volvo International 20?? TVC PD 
 
 
 

  QUALIFICATIONS 
First Aid Level 2 MEAA Graded Stunt Actor Freestyle Stunt & Precision Motorcycle 

Training 
Western Combat Jujitsu Zen Do Kai Karate – 2nd Dan H.A.R.T. Motorcycle Training to Advanced 11 

Freestyle Kickboxing Amature Boxing Kwan Tung Sam Lau Kung Fu – 2nd Dan 
NIDA Acting, Improv Workshops Tony Bonner Acting Workshop Judy Banks School of Dramatic Art (2 years) 

 Aust Stunt Academy Lvl  1 Deca Stunt Driving Course Level 1 
 


